



Besøkssenter  
villrein

## Fra skytefelt til nasjonalpark

From firing range  
to National Park



**HFK-sletta før revegetering**  
A military test field before revegetation  
Foto/photo: Forsvarsbygg



**HFK-sletta revegeteres**  
The test field gets the vegetation back  
Foto/photo: NINA



**Manngard**  
Military search party  
Foto/photo: Forsvarsbygg



**Hundefører**  
The dog is trained for finding explosives  
Foto/photo: Geir Olav Slåen

**Fra viewpoint SNØHETTA kan du se spor etter skytefeltet som var i drift på Hjerkin i over 80 år. Nå skal deler av skytefeltet bli nasjonalpark.**

From viewpoint SNØHETTA you can see traces of the firing range that operated at Hjerkin for over 80 years. Now, parts of the firing range will become a national park.

I 2008 ble den siste bomben sluppet på Hjerkin, og det 165 km<sup>2</sup> store skytefeltet føres nå tilbake til naturen. Forsvarsbygg har ansvaret for det største naturrestaureringsprosjektet i Norges historie.

In 2008, the last bombshell was dropped on Hjerkin, and the 165 km<sup>2</sup> artillery range is now being reclaimed by nature. The Norwegian Defence Estates Agency is responsible for the largest nature restoration project in Norwegian history.

Soldater og eksplosiveksperter går manngard for å fjerne ueksplodert ammunisjon, metallskrap og annet avfall. I tillegg benyttes det spesialtrente hunder og tekniske søkeverktøy. Fjernstyrte maskiner bidrar med å tilbakeføre veger og anlegg. Tusenvis av vierbusker og flere tonn lokale frø er avlet frem, for å få vegetasjonen tilbake.

Soldiers and explosive experts are working in unison to remove unexploded ammunition, scrap metal and other waste. Specially trained dogs and technical search tools are also being used. Remote-controlled machinery is helping to restore roads and installations. Thousands of willow bushes and several tons of local seeds have been bred, in order to restore the natural vegetation.

Det er trygt å gå i området, men av sikkerhetshensyn kan du ikke grave, tenne bål eller grille. Kontakt Forsvarsbygg (815 70 400) hvis du observerer et mulig ammunisjonsobjekt. Ikke rør dem selv!

It is safe to walk in the area, but as a safety precaution, you are not permitted to dig, light a bonfire or barbecue.

[www.forsvarsbygg.no/hjerkin](http://www.forsvarsbygg.no/hjerkin)

Contact the Norwegian Defence Estates Agency (+ 47 815 70 400) if you observe a possible item of ammunition. Do not touch the item yourself!

[www.forsvarsbygg.no/hjerkin](http://www.forsvarsbygg.no/hjerkin)